Table 2 shows the results from the team’s efforts this year, CY21. Two key categories are submissions and awards: eight (8) proposals
submissions and two (2) Phase II awards. Five (5) are Phase I, and three (3) submissions are Phase II submissions. The Phase II Matching
Funds Agreement is being worked on.

The Trust’s SBIR program started in the second half of the calendar year 2015. During the previous 30 years, 28 awards SBIR awards were
scattered over that period without coordinated efforts. See Table 3.
Before the Trust’s leadership years, Puerto Rico had 28 awards, four STTRs, and 24 SBIR. These results brought  $4,205,645 in awards.
In the years since 2015 Trust’s efforts have seen 24 awards, that is, 86% when compared to the previous years. These new awards have
brought $8,201,28 in funds, 188% of what had been achieved previously.

More of the program’s performance is shown in tables 3 through 6.

Table 3. Comparison in dollars between the first and Trust SBIR efforts

Table 4. Trust Contribution to the Puerto Rico Economy Table.

Actions Totals

New Phase II Awards 2

Processing Phase II Matching Agreement 2

Phase II Submitted 3

Phase I Submitted 5

New awards 2

Current Awardees 3

Before Trust #  After Trust  % Since Trust

SBIR/STTR # 28 24 86%

Total $ $4,355,426  $8,201,282 188%

Phase Total Total SBIR Funds Total Matching Funds Contribution to Puerto Rico
Economy

Phase I 17 $3,582,419 $1,649,998 $5,232,417

Phase II 7 $4,618,863 $600,000 $5,218,863

 24 $8,201,282 $2,249,998 $10,451,280

https://prsciencetrust.org/sbir-eng/

166ANNUAL REPORT ⬢ FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

Table 4 shows the breakdown of awards by phase and the equivalent matching funds amounts. The rightmost column shows the total
funds our efforts have contributed to the Puerto Rico economy, salaries, sales, taxes, etc.

While over the 30 years of the program contributed a total of $8,201,282 with the Trust leadership SBIR awards and matching funds have
contributed $10,451,280, a 240% ratio.

Table 5. Trust SBIR program Awards per Agency.

Table 5 shows the breakdown of awards funds into the Puerto Rico economy by granting agencies.